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WESTERN TESTING CO.

~
r e b ]

INC.

SUBSURFACE PRESSURE SURVEY

DATE: 8-31-85 TICKET #6195
CUSTOMER: RAINS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO INC LEASE: ROSALIA RANCH
WELL: 3 TEST: 1 GEOLOGIST: B. KISSICH
ELEVATION (KB): 1625 FORMATION: KANSAS CITY
SECTION: 32 TOWNSHIP: 25S
RANGE: 8E COUNTY: BUTLER STATE: KANSAS
GAUGE SN #5666 RANGE: 3950 CLOCK: 12
INTERVAL TEST FROM: 2226 FT TO0: 2260 FT TOTAL DEPTH: 2260 FT
DEPTH OF SELECTIVE ZONE: FT
PACKER DEPTH: 2221 FT SIZE: 6 3/4 IN PACKER DEPTH: 2226 FT SIZE: 6 3/4 IN
FACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE: IN PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE: IN
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: RAINS&WILLIAMSON #4
MUD TYPE: CHEMICAL VISCOSITY: 34
WEIGHT: 8.8 WATER LOSS (CCY: 12.8
CHLORIDES (P.P.M.>: 1000
JARS - MAKE: SERIAL NUMBER:
DID WELL FLOW? NO _ REVERSED 0UT? NO
DRILL COLLAR LENGTH: 209 FT I.D.: 2.25 IN
WEIGHT PIPE LENGTH: FT I.D.: IN
DRILL PIPE LENGTH: 1997 FT I.D.: 3.8 IN
TEST TOOL LENGTH: 20 FT TOOL SIZE: S 1/2 0D IN
ANCHOR LENGTH: 34 FT- SIZE: S 1/2 0D IN
SURFACE CHOKE SIZE: 3/4 IN BOTTOM CHOKE SIZE: 3/4 IN
MAIN HOLE SIZE: 7 7/8 IN TOOL JOINT SIZE: 4 1/2 XH IN
BLOW: INITIAL FLOW PERIOD WEAK BLOW THROUGHOUT.
FINAL FLOW PERIOD FLUSHED TOOL.
RECOVERED: 30 FT OF: MUDDY WATER.
RECOVERED: FT OF: CHLORIDES 20000 PPM.
RECOVERED: FT OF =
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF :
REMARKS :
TIME SET PACKER(S): 12:15 AM TIME STARTED OFF BOTTOM: 2:1S5 AM
WELL TEMPERATURE: 98 ‘F
INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: (A) 1072 PSI
INITIAL FLOW PERIOD MIN: 25 (B) 57 PSI TO (C) 57 PSI
INITIAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 30 (D) 724 PSI1
FINAL FLOW PERIOD MIN: 30 (E) 86 PSI TO (F) 70 PSI
FINAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 30 (G) 698 PSI
FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE (H) 1048 PSI



DATE: 8-31-85
CUSTOMER :
WELL: 3

ELEVATION (KB):

SECTION: 32

RANGE :

8E

GAUGE SN #5666

Al
(B
)
(40 )]
(E>
P
G
(H)

bELl TP ERPTVRE am

FIRST FLOW PRESSURE:
INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE:
SECOND FLOW PRESSURE:

1625

INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE:
FIRST INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE:
FIRST FINAL FLOW PRESSURE:
INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE:
SECOND INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE:
SECOND FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 70
FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE:
FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE:

FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE:

o
-

CONODU B WN -

FIRST FLOW

MIN  PRESSURE
0 57

5 57

10 57
15 57
20 57
25 57

WESTERN TESTING
PRE%EURE

RATNS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO INC

INITIAL SHUT-IN

MIN

1
1
i8
21
24
27
30

UMM OO Wee

PRESSURE: M
57
120
347
504
590
635
665
687
701
714
724

-
PN ¢

CO. INC.
DATA

TICKET #6195
LEASE:

SECOND FLOW
IN PRESSURE

0 86
S 84
10 73
15 70
20 70
25 70
30 70

ROSALIA RANCH
KISSICH

TEST: 1 GEOLOGIST: B.
FORMATION: KANSAS CITY
TOWNSHIP: 258§
COUNTY: BUTLER STATE: KAHNSAS
RANGE: 3950 CLOCK: 12
1072 PSI
57 PSI
o7 PSI
724 PSI
86 PSI
PSI
698 PSI
1048 PSI
38 ‘F
TIME - GIVEN TIME - ACTUAL
30 MIN 25 MIN
30 - MIN 30 MIN
30 " MIN 30 MIN
30 - MIN 30 MIN
PRESSURE BREAKDOWN

FINAL SHUT-IN

MIN

1
1
i
21
24
27
30

VDU MNMUONNWS

PRESSURE
70
178
367
S22
584
624
648
667
681
692
698
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WESTERN TESTING CO.

INC.

SUBSURFACE PRESSURE SURVEY

DATE: 9-1-85 TICKET #6196

CUSTOMER: RAINS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO INC LEASE: ROSALIA RANCH
WELL: 3 TEST: 2 GEOLOGIST: B.J. KISSICK
ELEVATION (KB): 1625 FORMATION: BARTLESVILLE

SECTION: 32 TOWNSHIP: 25S

RANGE: 8E COUNTY: BUTLER STATE: KANSAS

GAUGE SH #5666 RANGE: 3950 CLOCK: 12

INTERVAL TEST FROM: 2604 FT T0: 2715 FT TOTAL DEPTH: 2715 2
DEPTH OF SELECTIVE ZONE: FT

PACKER DEPTH: 2599 FT SIZE: 6 3/4 IN PACKER DEPTH: 2604 FT SIZE: 6 3/4 IN
PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE: IN PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE: IN
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: RAINS/WILLIAMSON #4

MUD TYPE: CHEMICAL VISCOSITY: 38

WEIGHT: 9.0 WATER LOSS (CCY): 12.0

CHLORIDES (P.P.M.>: 1000 E

JARS - MAKE: SERIAL NUMBER:

DID WELL FLOW? NO REVERSED 0UT? NO

DRILL COLLAR LENGTH: 209 FT - I.D.: 2.25 IN

WEIGHT PIPE LENGTH: FT I.D.: IN

DRILL PIPE LEHNGTH: 2375 FT I.D.: 3.8 IN

TEST TOOL LENGTH: 20 FT" TOOL SIZE: S 1/2 0D IN

ANCHOR LENGTH: 111 FT- SI1ZE: S 1/2 0D IN

SURFACE CHOKE SIZE: 3/4 IN’ BOTTOM CHOKE SIZE: 3/4 IN

MAIN HOLE SIZE: 7 7/8 IN- TOOL JOINT SIZE: 4 1/2 XH IN
BLOW: WEAK BLOW THROUGHOUT TEST.

RECOVERED:. 185 FT OF: DRILLING MUD.

RECOVERED: FT OF =

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

RECOVERED: FT OF :

REMARKS :

TIME SET PACKER(S): 11:15 AM TIME STARTED OFF BOTTOM: 2:15 PM

WELL TEMPERATURE: 102 “F

INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: (A) 1229 PSI

INITIAL FLOW PERIOD MIN: 30 (B) 80 PSI TO (C) 88 PSI
INITIAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 33 (D) 884 PS1

FINAL FLOW PERIOD ’ MIN: 60 (E) 105 PSI TO (F) 126 PSI1
FINAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 60 (G) 883 PSI

FINAL HYDROSTATIC FRESSURE ) (H) 1200 PSI



WESTERN TESTING CO. INC.
PRESSURE DATA

DATE: 9-1-85 TICKET #6196
CUSTOMER: RAINS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO INC LEASE: ROSALIA RANCH
WELL: 3 TEST: 2 GEOLOGIST: B.J. KISSICK
ELEVATION (KB): 1625 FORMATION: BARTLESVILLE
SECTION: 32 TOWNSHIP: 25S
RANGE: 8E COUNTY: BUTLER STATE: KANSAS
GAUGE SN #5666 RANGE: 3950 CLOCK: 12
CA) INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 1229 PS1
(B) FIRST INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE: 80 PS1
(C) FIRST FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 88 PSI
(D) INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 884 PSI
(E) SECOND INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE: 105 PSI
(F) SECOND FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 126 PSI
(G) FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 883 PSI
(H) FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 1200 PSI
WELL TEMPERATURE: 102 ‘F
OPEN TOOL: 11:15 AM

TIME - GIVEN TIME - ACTUAL
FIRST FLOW PRESSURE: 30 -MIN 30 MIN
INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 30 MIN 33 MIN
SECOND FLOW PRESSURE: 60 MIN 60 MIN
FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 60 - MIN 60 MIN

FIRST FLOW
MIN PRESSURE
0 80
S 80
i0 80
15 82
20 85
25 &8
30 88

o
-t

DONODUDWN -

- S

PRESSURE BREAKDOWN
INITIAL SHUT-IN SECOND FLOW

MIN PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE
0 88 0 105
3 271 S 105
S 468 10 105
9 620 15 107

12 716 20 110
15 781 25 112
i8 817 30 114
21 842 35 116
24 859 40 118
27 872 45 121
30 880 50 123
33 884 55 125

60 126

FINAL SHUT-IN

MIN PRESSURE
0 126
3 246
6 424
9 570

12 669
15 732
i8 771
21 795
24 813
27 827
30 833
33 849
36 854
39 860
42 864
45 868
48 872
51 876
54 879 -
57 881
60 883
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WESTERN TESTING CO. INC.
UBSURFACE PRESSURE SURVEY

DATE: 9-3-85 TICKET #6197
CUSTOMER: RAINS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO INC LEASE: ROSALIA RANCH
WELL: 3 TEST: 3 GEOLOGIST: B.J. KISSICH
ELEVATION (KB): 1625 FORMATION: VIOLA '
SECTION: 32 TOWNSHIP: 25S
RANGE: 8E COUNTY: BUTLER STATE: KANSAS
GAUGE SN #5666 RANGE: 33950 CLOCK: 12
INTERVAL TEST FROM: 3163 FT TO0: 3186 FT TOTAL DEPTH: 3186 FT
DEPTH OF SELECTIVE ZONE: ' FT
PACKER DEPTH: 3158 FT SIZE: 6 3/4 IN PACKER DEPTH: 3163 FT SIZE: 6 3/4 IN
PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE: IN PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE: IN
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: RAINS/WILLIAMSON #4
MUD TYPE: CHEMICAL VISCOSITY: 46
WEIGHT: 9.1 WATER LDOSS (CCY): 9.2
CHLORIDES (P.P.M.)>: 1500 :
JARS - MAKE: SERIAL NUMBER:
DID WELL FLOW? NO REVERSED 0UT? NO
DRILL COLLAR LENGTH: 209 FT- 1.D.: 2.25 IN
WEIGHT PIPE LENGTH: FT I.D.: IN
DRILL PIPE LENGTH: 2934 Fa: I1.D.: 3.8 IN
TEST TOOL LENGTH: 20 FT- TOOL SIZE: 5 1/2 0D IN
ANCHOR LENGTH: 23 FT SIZE: 5 1/2 0D IN
SURFACE CHOKE SIZE: 3/4 IN- BOTTOM CHOKE SIZE: 3/4 IN
MAIN HOLE SIZE: 7 7/8 IN" TOOL JOINT SIZE: 4 1/2 XH IN
BLOW: SURGE WHEN TOOL OPENED. NO BLOMW.
FLUSHED TOOL FINAL FLOW PERIOD.
RECOVERED: S FT OF: DRILLING MUD WITH FEW OIL SPOTS OHN TOP.
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED : FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF :
RECOVERED: FT OF =
REMARKS :
TIME SET PACKER(S): 11:45 AM TIME STARTED OFF BOTTOM: 1:45 PM
WELL TEMPERATURE: 111 “F
INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: (A) 1545 PSI
INITIAL FLOW PERIOD MIN: 30 (B) 52 PSI TO (C) 52 PSI
INITIAL CLOSED IN FERIOD MIN: 33 (D) 1023 PSI
FINAL FLOW PERIOD MIN: 30 (E) 71 PSI TO (F) 58 PSI
FINAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 33 (G) 1021 PSI
FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE (H) 1518 PSI



WESTERN TESTING~CO.:'INC.
PRESSURE DATA

DATE: 9-3-85 TICKET #6197
CUSTOMER: RAINS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO INC LEASE: ROSALIA RANCH
WELL: 3 TEST: 3 GEOLOGIST: B.J. KISSICH
ELEVATION (KB): 1625 FORMATION: VIOLA

SECTION: 32 TOWNSHIP: 258§

RANGE: 8E COUNTY: BUTLER STATE: KANSAS

GAUGE SH #5666 RANGE: 3950 CLOCK: 12

(A) INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 1545 PSI

(B) FIRST INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE: 52 PSI

(C) FIRST FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 52 PSI

(D) INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 1023 PSI

(E) SECOND INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE: 71 PSI .

(F) SECOND FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 58 PSI

(G) FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 1021 PSI

(H) FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 1519 PSI

WELL TEMPERATURE: 111 ‘F

OPEN TOOL: 11:45 AM
TIME - GIVEN TIME - ACTUAL

FIRST FLOW PRESSURE: 30 MIN 30 MIN
INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 30 © MIN 33 MIN
SECOND FLOW PRESSURE: 30 MIN 30 MIN
FINAL CLOSED-IN FPRESSURE: 30 - MIN 33 MIN

PRESSURE BREAKDOWN

FIRST FLOW INITIAL SHUT-IN SECOND FLOW FINAL SHUT-IN
PT MIN PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE
1 0 52 0 52 0 71 0 58
2 S 52 3 91 S5 64 3 60
3 10 52 =3 591 i0 60 6 284
4 15 52 9 893 15 58 9 687
5 20 52 12 1000 20 58 12 3962
6 25 52 15 1016 29 58 15 1008
7 30 52 i8 1020 30 58 i8 1016
8 21 1022 21 1017
9 24 1022 24 1018
i0 27 1023 27 1019
11 30 1023 30 1020
12 33 1023 33 1021
13
14
15
i6
17
i8
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
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DATE: 9-3-85

CUSTOMER: RAINS & WILLIAMS
WELL: 3 T
ELEVATION (KB): 1625
SECTION: 32

RANGE: 8E C
GAUGE SN #5666 R

INTERVAL TEST FROM: 3161
DEPTH OF SELECTIVE ZONE:

PACKER DEPTH: 3156 FT SIZ
PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZ
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: RAINS
MUD TYPE: CHEMICAL

WEIGHT: 9.1

CHLORIDES (P.P.M.): 1500

JARS - MAKE:
DID WELL FLOW? NO

DRILL COLLAR LENGTH: 209
WEIGHT PIPE LENGTH:

DRILL PIPE LENGTH: 2932
TEST TOOL LENGTH: 20
ANCHOR LENGTH: 27
SURFACE CHOKE SIZE: 3/4
MAIN HOLE SIZE: 7 7/8
BLOW: WEAK BLOW TO STRONG
RECOVERED: 625 FT
RECOVERED: FT
RECOVERED: FT
RECOVERED: FT
RECOVERED: FT
RECOVERED: FT
RECOVERED: FT
RECOVERED: FT
RECOVERED: FT
REMARKS :

TIME SET PACKER(S): 9:45 PM
WELL TEMPERATURE: 111 ‘F

INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSUR
INITIAL FLOW PERIGD

INITIAL CLOSED IN PERIOD
FINAL FLOW PERIOD

FINAL CLOSED IN PERIOD
FINAL HYDROSTATIC FRESSURE

WESTERN TESTING CD: INC.
UBSURFACE PRESSURE SURVEY

TICKET #6198

ON OIL CO INC LEASE: ROSALIA RANCH
EST: 4 GEOLOGIST: B.J. KISSICH
FORMATION: VIOLA )
TOWNSHIP: 25S
OUNTY: BUTLER STATE: KANSAS
ANGE: 3950 CLOCK: 12
FT TO: 3188 FT TOTAL DEPTH: 3188 FT
FT
E: 6 3/4 IN PACKER DEPTH: 3161 FT SIZE: 6 3/4 IN
E: "IN PACKER DEPTH: FT SIZE: IN
/WILLIAMSON #4
VISCOSITY: 46
WATER LOSS (CC): 9.2
SERIAL NUMBER:
REVERSED 0OUT? NO
’ FT I.D.: 2.25 IN ™
FT 1.D.: IN
FT I1.D.: 3.8 IN
FT- TOOL SIZE: S 1/2 0OD IN
FT: SIZE: 5 1/2 0D IN
IN BOTTOM CHOKE SIZE: 374 IN
IN" TOOL JOINT SIZE: 4 1/2 XH IN
BLOW THROUGHOUT TEST.
OF: SALT WATER. _
OF: CHLORIDES 34000 PPM.
OF :
OF :
OF :
OF :
OF :
OF :
OF :
TIME STARTED OFF BOTTOM: 12:45 AM
E: (A) 1530 PSI
MIN: 30 (B) 61 PSI TO (C) 161 PSI
MIN: 30 (D) 1012 PSI
MIN: 55 (E) 195 PSI TO (F) 320 PSI
MIN: 57 (G) 1014 PSI
(H) 1530 PSI



WESTERN TESTING CO. INC.
PRESSURE DATA

DATE: 9-3-85 TICKET #6198
CUSTOMER: RAINS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO INC LEASE: ROSALIA RANCH
WELL: 3 TEST: 4 GEOLOGIST: B.J. KISSICH
ELEVATION (KB): 1625 FORMATION: VIOLA
SECTION: 32 TOWNSHIP: 25S
RANGE: 8E COUNTY: BUTLER STATE: KANSAS
GAUGE SN #5666 RANGE: 33850 CLOCK: 12
(A) INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 1530 PSI
(B) FIRST INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE: 61 PSI
(C) FIRST FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 161 PSI
(D> INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 1012 PSI
C(E) SECOND INITIAL FLOW PRESSURE: 135 PSI
(F) SECOND FINAL FLOW PRESSURE: 320 PSI
(G) FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 1014 PSI
(H)> FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE: 1530 PSI
WELL TEMPERATURE: 111 ‘F
OPEN TOOL: 9:45 PM
TIME - GIVEN TIME - ACTUAL
FIRST FLOW PRESSURE: 30 . MIN 30 MIN
INITIAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 30 - MIN 30 MIN
SECOND FLOW PRESSURE: 60 - MIN 55 MIN
FINAL CLOSED-IN PRESSURE: 60 MIN 57 MIN
PRESSURE BREAKDOWN
FIRST FLOW INITIAL SHUT-IN SECOND FLOMW FINAL SHUT-IN
PT MIN PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE
1 0 61 0 i61 0 195 0 320
2 S5 73 3 985 S 199 3 986
3 10 100 6 999 10 207 6 1001
4 i5 124 9 1006 i5 218 9 1005
S 20 141 12 1008 20 234 i2 1008
6 25 155 15 1009 25 248 15 1010
7 30 161 i8 i010 30 261 18 1011
8 21 1011 35 275 21 1012
9 24 1011 40 287 24 1012
10 27 1012 45 299 27 1013
11 30 1012 50 310 30 1013
12 55 320 33 1013
13 36 1014
14 39 1014
15 42 1014
i6 45 1014
17 48 1014
18 51 1014
19 54 1014
20 57 1014
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
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